RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date :	06/12/2023
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	10/11/2023
Name :	Arnab Biswas	Gender :	Male
Address :	Flat No. 2A, AE-29, Street No. 78, Action Area - 1A, New TownKolkata		
Pin Code :	700163		
State :	West Bengal	Country :	India
Phone :	+91-9735235316	Mobile No :	+91-9735235316
Email :	arnabbiswas.me@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	Above Graduate
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11922	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal :	Refused access to Information Requested		
	Honourable Executive Director (CP) & Appellate Authority Sir, The CPIO has refused to provide the information stating clause 8(1)(d) of the RTI Act, 2005. CPIO stated that the Service Agreement Bond and Internal Note-Sheet approval for this Service Agreement Bond is Intellectual Property and cannot be shared. PGCIL is a Government Entity within the definition under Article 12 of the Constitution of India. Hence, PGCIL recruitment advertisement no. CC/10/2023 dated 04.11.2023 is a public employment as per Article 16 of the Constitution of India. It emerges from this advertisement that there is a Service Agreement Bond. Therefore, this Service Agreement Bond cannot be an Intellectual Property. View above, your kind intervention is sought in this RTI and request to provide the information sought vide RTI reference no. PGCIL/R/E/23/00447 dated 10 Nov 2023.		